34
SAF 222-223 Series
             Wt. in D F
  * § †             lbs. H7
  in. in. in. in. Max. in. Min. in. in. in. in. in. * mm mm
 SAF 216† 3-1/2 13 3-1/2 1-1/4 11 9-5/8 2-1/8 6-15/16 5-3/8 22.2 39.7 19.0 36.5 (2)-3/4 (4)-5/8 23.6 140 43
 SAF 217† 3-3/4 13 3-1/2 1-1/4 11 9-7/8 2-1/8 7-3/8 5-3/8 22.2 36.5 19.0 33.3 (2)-3/4 (4)-5/8 29.5 150 46
 SAF 218† 4 13-3/4 3-7/8 1-5/16 11-5/8 10-3/8 2-1/8 7-3/4 5-3/4 22.2 38.1 19.0 34.9 (2)-3/4 (4)-5/8 35.5 160 50

Bolts
b
F
L
ØD S-3
X
S-2
FIXED
FLOAT
for SAF200/300
35
SAF 222-223 Series
    Shaft Dia.       Bearing  Lock- Lock-        Labyrinth Seal Ring       Stabilizing End
 S-2  d2(H12) d3(H12)  S-3   d2(H12) d3(H12)   Number nut washer S-2 Shaft  S-3 Shaft  Ring Plug
 in. mm mm  in. mm mm      (1 Req'd)  (1 Req'd) (1 Req'd) (EPR)
 3-5/8 96.9 110.06 3 83.7 96.85 SAF 22216 SAF 216 22216 N 16 W 16 LER   82 LER   54 SR-16-13 9
 3-15/16 106.43 119.59 3-3/16 90.55 103.71 SAF 22217 SAF 217 22217 N 17 W 17 LER   89 LER   63 SR-17-14 9
4-1/8 113.8 132.84 3-3/8 91.06 110.11 SAF 22218 SAF 218 22218 N 18 W 18 LER 112 LER 191 SR-18-15 11
 4-1/2 121.74 140.8 3-13/16 102.18 121.23 SAF 22220 SAF 220 22220 N 20 W 20 LER 118 LER 106 SR-20-17 12
 4-7/8 132.84 151.9 4-3/16 113.8 132.84 SAF 22222 SAF 222 22222 N 22 W 22 LER 121 LER 113 SR-22-19 14
 5-5/16 142.88 161.93 4-9/16 121.74 140.8 SAF 22224 SAF 224 22224 N 24 W 24 LER 127 LER 119 SR-24-20 15
 5-7/8 157.18 176.23 4-15/16 132.84 151.9 SAF 22226 SAF 226 22226 N 26 W 26 LER 136 LER 122 SR-26-  0 27
 6-1/4 167.46 186.51 5-5/16 142.88 161.93 SAF 22228 SAF 228 22228 N 28 W 28 LER 144 LER 127 SR-28-  0 16
 6-5/8 176.99 196.04 5-3/4 157.18 176.23 SAF 22230 SAF 230 22230 N 30 W 30 LER 151 LER 134 SR-30-  0 17
 7 187.53 212.93 6-1/16 161.11 186.51 SAF 22232 SAF 232 22232 N 32 W 32 LER 156 LER 142 SR-32-  0 18
 7-7/16 201.8 227.2 6-7/16 172.21 197.61 SAF 22234 SAF 234 22234 N 34 W 34 LER 161 LER 148 SR-34-  0 19
7-13/16 211.84 237.24 6-7/8 187.53 212.93 SAF 22236 SAF 236 22236 N 36 W 36 LER 165 LER 154 SR-36-30 20
 8-3/8 224.54 249.94 7-1/4 192.28 217.68 SAF 22238 SAF 238 22238 N 38 W 38 LER 171 LER 160 SR-38-32 21
 8-3/4 234.06 259.46 7-5/8 201.8 227.2 SAF 22240 SAF 240 22240 N 40 W 40 LER 175 LER 164 SR-40-34 22
 9-9/16 254.71 280.11 8-5/16 224.54 249.94 SAF 22244 SAF 244 22244 N 44 W 44 LER 179 LER 170 SR-44-38 24
SERIES SAF 222-PILLOW BLOCK PART NUMBERS
Complete
Pillow
Block
Number
Pillow
Block
Housing
Only
   Shaft Dia.         Bearing  Lock- Lock-        Labyrinth Seal Ring    Stabilizing   End
 S-2 d2(H12) d3(H12)  S-3 d2(H12) d3(H12)     Number nut washer S-2 Shaft  S-3 Shaft  Ring Plug
 in . mm mm   in. mm mm      (1 Req'd)  (1 Req'd) (1 Req'd) (EPR)
 1-15/16 54.36 65.1 1-7/16 41.66 52.4 SAF 22308 SAF 308 22308 N 08 W 08 LER   24 LER   17 SR-10-  8 3
 2-1/8 60.96 71.7 1-11/16 48 58.75 SAF 22309 SAF 309 22309 N 09 W 09 LER   28 LER   20 SR-11-  9 4
 2-3/8 64.14 74.88 1-7/8 54.36 65.1 SAF 22310 SAF 310 22310 N 10 W 10 LER   35 LER   23 SR-  0-10 4
 2-9/16 70.49 81.23 2-1/16 60.96 71.7 SAF 22311 SAF 311 22311 N 11 W 11 LER   40 LER   27 SR-13-11 6
 3-1/16 83.7 96.85 2-7/16 67.82 80.98 SAF 22313 SAF 313 22313 N 13 W 13 LER   55 LER   37 SR-16-13 7
3-1/4 90.55 103.71 2-5/8 77.34 90.48 SAF 22314 SAF 314 22314  N 14 W 14 LER   64 LER   43 SR-17-14 8
 3-7/16 90.55 110.06 2-13/16 77.34 90.48 SAF 22315 SAF 315 22315 N 15 W 15 LER   79 LER   46 SR-18-15 8
 3-5/8 102.18 121.23 3 81.03 100.08 SAF 22316 SAF 316 22316 N 16 W 16 LER   84 LER   60 SR-19-16 10
 3-15/16 106.93 125.98 3-3/16 91.06 110.11 SAF 22317 SAF 317 22317 N 17 W 17 LER 109 LER 188 SR-20-17 11
 4-1/8 113.8 132.84 3-3/8 91.06 110.11 SAF 22318 SAF 318 22318 N 18 W 18 LER 112 LER 191 SR-21-18 11
 4-1/2 121.74 140.8 3-13/16 102.18 121.23 SAF 22320 SAF 320 22320 N 20 W 20 LER 118 LER 106 SR-24-20 12
 4-7/8 132.84 151.89 4-3/16 113.8 132.84 SAF 22322 SAF 322 22322 N 22 W 22 LER 121 LER 113 SR-  0-22 14
 5-5/16 142.88 161.93 4-9/16 121.74 140.8 SAF 22324 SAF 324 22324 N 24 W 24 LER 127 LER 119 SR-  0-24 15
 5-7/8 157.18 176.23 4-15/16 132.84 151.9 SAF 22326 SAF 326 22326 N 26 W 26 LER 136 LER 122 SR-  0-26 27